BCA

architecture
planning

interiors

March 23, 2016
VIA E-MAIL
rgriffith@summbears.k12.ca.us

Mr. Robert Griffith

Superintendent

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Road

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Re: SUHSD Summerville High School Modernization
Amendment 008 to the District-BCA Agreement
BCA Project Number 12018

Dear Robert,

Attached for your review and approval is BCA’s Amendment 008 dated March 23, 2016 to the District-
BCA Agreement dated February 1, 2013, to document the scope of work and fees for:
1. Completion of Project 1 Increments 1, 2R and 4
2. Project 2 Modular Art Building and PC Lunch Shelter + associated POT and restroom ADA
upgrades
3. Discontinued work

The Total Current Fee Remaining: Original Estimated Basic Services Fee + Original Direct Project
Expense + District Approved ASA’s #1 — 7: $157,279, prior to ASA 008 per “Remaining Fee
Worksheet.”

1. Complete Project 1: Increments 1 (Stadium Track & Field and Concession Stand), 2R (ADA
Path of Travel Upgrade) and 4 (Concrete Bleachers)
o Basic Services:
= Increment #2R Bid Phase (Spring 2016)
= Increment #2R Construction Phase (Summer 2016)
= Increments 1, 2R and 4 DSA close out (Fall 2016)
o Prior Additional Services:
= Remaining additional service consultant close out fees on Increments #1 and #4
Remaining fee for ASA #1 Verde Increment #1
Remaining fee for ASA #2 North Star Increment #1
Remaining fee for ASA #4 Verde, North Star and Biggs Cardosa Increment #4
Remaining fee for ASA #7 North Star Increment #2R Construction Documents
and Agency Approval
o New Additional Services:
= Civil Engineer: Increment #2R Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out

Project 1:

Basic Services Fee Remaining $11,173.00
Direct Project Expense Remaining $1,118.00
Prior Additional Services Fees Remaining $1,690.00
New Additional Services Fees: Civil $6,900.00
Total Fee (refer to “Remaining Fee Worksheet”) $20,881.00

BCA Architects
partnering with clients to achieve excellence in design

san jose | sacramento | los angeles | orange county

www.BCAarchitects.com



Mr. Robert Griffith
Amendment 008
March 23, 2016
Page 2 of 3

2. Complete Project 2: Custom Modular Art Bldg. & PC Lunch Shelter, plus DSA required Path of
Travel and existing restroom ADA upgrades
o Basic Services:
= Construction Documents: assume no change to locations of modular Art building
and PC lunch shelter

= DSA Approval

=  Bid Phase

= Construction Administration
= Close Out

o Additional Services:
= Civil Engineer: Construction Documents, Bid Phase, Construction Phase and

Close out
Project 2:
Estimated Basic Services Fee $77,220.00
Direct Project Expense $7,722.00
Additional Services Fees $18,240.00
Administrative Mark Up $2,736.00
Total Fee (refer to Project 2 Fee Worksheet) $105,918.00

Project 2 Schedule:

e Construction Documents: 5/1/16 — 8/31/16
DSA Approval: 9/1/16 — 12/31/16
Bid Phase: 1/1/17 — 3/31/17
Construction Administration: 4/1/17 - 8/31/17
Close Out: 9/1/17 — 10/31/17

3. Discontinue work on Increment 2.2 (Baseball/Parking), Increment 3 (Visitors Bleachers), Bus
Barn and AG Building
o No more billing on pro-rated share of original basic service Construction Document and
Agency Approval Phase fees for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG Building
o No more billing on pro-rated share of original basic service Bid Phase, Construction
Phase and Close out Phase for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG Building
o No more Billing on pro-rated share of original Direct Project Expense for Increments 2.2,
3, Bus Barn and AG Building
o District Approved ASA #1, no more billing on:
= Funding Consultant
= Verde fee for Baseball Field Renovation

Savings from Discontinued Scope/Fee: <$30,480> per bottom of “Remaining Fee
Worksheet”

Enclosed for your review and District approval is Amendment 008 to document the information above.
Please sign return a copy to our office. Upon receipt, we will forward one fully executed electronic file to
you for your records.

BCA



Mr. Robert Griffith
Amendment 008
March 23, 2016
Page 3 of 3

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

Sincerely,
BCA Architects

Brian P. Whitmore, AIA, LEED® AP
President

Attachments:  AIA Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement 008
Remaining Fee worksheet dated 3/23/16
Project 2 fee Worksheet dated 3/23/16

cc: James E. Moore IV, Architect, BCA COO
Brie Gargano, BCA Project Manager
BCA Project File No.: 12018 3.0 Contracts

BCA



AIA Document G802" - 2007

Amendment fo the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 008
Issued March 23, 2016
TO: Robert Griffith

(Owner or Owner’s Representative)
In accordance with the Agreement dated: February 01, 2013

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name and address)

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Road

Tuolumne, CA 95379

and the Architect:

(Name and address)

Bunton Clifford Associates, Inc. dba BCA Architects
505 South Market Street

San Jose, CA 95113

for the Project:

(Name and address)

SUHSD Summerville High School Modemization
17555 Tuolumne Rd

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Authorization is requested
to proceed with Additional Services.
[ to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:

1) Completion of Project 1 Increments 1, 2R and 4

2) Project 2 Modular Art Building and PC Lunch Shelter + associated POT and restroom ADA upgrades
3) Discontinued work

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation:
The Total Current Fee Remaining: Original Estimated Basic Services Fee + Original Direct Project Expense + District
Approved ASA’s #1 —7: $157,279, prior to ASA 008 per “Remaining Fee Worksheet.”

1. Complete Project 1: Increments 1 (Stadium Track & Field and Concession Stand), 2R (ADA Path of Travel
Upgrade) and 4 (Concrete Bleachers)

A. Basic Services:
Increment #2R Bid Phase (Spring 2016)
Increment #2R Construction Phase (Summer 2016)
Increments 1, 2R and 4 DSA close out (Fall 2016)

B. Prior Additional Services:
Remaining additional service consultant close out fees on Increments #1 and #4
Remaining fee for ASA #1 Verde Increment #1

AlA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly G606™ — 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARMING:
This AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 10:26:37 on 03/24/2016 under Order No.0246291046_1 which expires on 10/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (19194412386)




Remaining fee for ASA #2 North Star Increment #1
Remaining fee for ASA #4 Verde, North Star and Biggs Cardosa Increment #4
Remaining fee for ASA #7 North Star Increment #2R Construction Documents and Agency Approval

C. New Additional Services:
Civil Engineer: Increment #2R Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out

Project 1:

Basic Services Fee Remaining: $11,173.00Direct Project Expense Remaining: $1,118.00Prior Additional Services

Fees Remaining: $1,690.00New Additional Services Fees: Civil: $6,900.00Total Fee (refer to “Remaining Fee

Worksheet”): $20,881.00

2. Complete Project 2: Custom Modular Art Bldg. & PC Lunch Shelter, plus DSA required Path of Travel and
existing restroom ADA upgrades

A. Basic Services:
Construction Documents: assume no change to locations of modular Art building and PC lunch shelter
DSA Approval
Bid Phase
Construction Administration
Close Out

B. Additional Services:
Civil Engineer: Construction Documents, Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out

Project 2:

Estimated Basic Services Fee: $77,220.00Direct Project Expense: $7,722.00Additional Services Fees:

$18,240.00Administrative Mark Up: $2,736.00Total Fee (refer to Project 2 Fee Worksheet): $105,918.00

3. Discontinue work on Increment 2.2 (Baseball/Parking), Increment 3 (Visitors Bleachers), Bus Barn and AG
Building

A. No more billing on pro-rated share of original basic service Construction Document and Agency Approval Phase
fees for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Bam and AG Building

B. No more billing on pro-rated share of original basic service Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out Phase
for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG Building

C. No more Billing on pro-rated share of original Direct Project Expense for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG
Building

D. District Approved ASA #1, no more billing on:
Funding Consultant
Verde fee for Baseball Field Renovation

Savings from Discontinued Scope/Fee: <$30,480> per bottom of “Remaining Fee Worksheet"

Time:

Project 1 Schedule:

Increment #2R Bid Phase (Spring 2016)
Increment #2R Construction Phase (Summer 2016)
Increments 1, 2R and 4 DSA close out (Fall 2016)

Project 2 Schedule:

Construction Documents: 5/1/16 — 8/31/16
DSA Approval: 9/1/16 — 12/31/16

Bid Phase: 1/1/17 - 3/31/17

AlA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly G606™ — 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wiil be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 10:26:37 on 03/24/2016 under Order No.0246291046_1 which expires on 10/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1919441236)



Construction Administration: 4/1/17 - 8/31/17
Close Out: 9/1/17 — 10/31/17

SUBMITTED BY:

(Signfiture))

Brian P. Whitmore, AIA, LEED® AP, President

(Br\'@j's

(Signature) i
Robert Griffith, '§11perintendent

(Printed name and title)

S r2Y¥./¢

(Printed name and title)
S-r2-76

(Date)

(Date)

AlA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly G606™ - 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,

or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 10:26:37 on 03/24/2016 under Order No.0246291046_1 which expires on 10/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1919441236)

3



umierviile HS Mads 2
PROJECT #1: SUMMERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL - TRACK&FIELD!MPROVEMENTS

Propared By BCA, Inc. REMAINING FEE WORKSHEET
REVISED: 3123116

Estimatod Construction Budgot per Funding Worksheet 6,580,269

CONTRACT AMOUNT ) _
12% first s 6,580,269.00 s 788,637 1

ESTIMATED BASIC SERVICE FEE § 789,632

%
Broc Proecl Eomeno ol (% o Fot Aol oo Aarseman
Tolal Pofact COsEs 1o ARt (PO Nawnss, H appilesniy

7o)
Estmated Basic Service F o6 7hs Dract Projee Exponses

Disticl-BCA ASA #1: SPECIALTY CONSULTANTS 5204595
Track & Fiekd Upgrade / Synthetic Turf Athletic Sports field Verde s 23,700
Civil EngineeLandscape Architect (areas outside of track & field) Verde $ 136,600
Funding Consultant oLe $ 15,000
BCA Administrative Cost s 26,295
DistrictBCA ASA #2: CIVIL ENGINEER $84,633
Civil Englneering North Star $ 73,584
BCA Administrative Cost $ 11,039
ASA 44 credit: disconlinue Ag 57,966 57,088
District-BCA ASA #3: Verde
Stalrway I Visltar's Bleachers / Vehicle Access Drive Verda $15,900 $ 5,900
BCA Administrative Cost $ - waived
District-BCA ASA #4: Incroment #4: Goncrate Blaachars / Prass Box
Conerete Blzacher Lbycul & Design Verde 880,705 s 42,200
Gl Engineering Verde $ 8,505
Structural Engineering  Biggs Cardosa $ 30,000
BCA Adminlstrallve Cost $ - waived
District-BCA ASA #5: Inc #4: Concrele Bleachers / Press Box Edocirical
Concrete Bleacher /Press Hox Electrical Attatoch $4,500 $ 4500
BCA Administrative Cost $ - waived
Districl-BCA ASA #6: Revisa Shat Put and Discus
Athistic Field Design / DSA Appraval Verde /8CA $6.763 H 6,763
Districl-BCA ASA #7 Increment 2R Path of Trave! Givl Engineering CD's / DSA
Chit Engineering CD's / DSA North Ster $8.590 s 7,470
BCA Administrative Cost s 1120
SUBTOTAL ADDIFIONAL SERVICES 3 385,750
TOTAL FEES APPROVED TO DATE 3 1,263,298
District-8CA ASA #6:
Savings Fram Discontinuad Scopo/Fen s (20,480}
incramant 2R Path of Travel Givil Enginaering Bid / CA $6,900
Civit Engingering CD's / DSA Horth Star s 6,000
BCA Administrative Cost s 900
Project 2: Custom Modular Ast Bldg. & PC Lunch Sheltor $105,918
Basic Sarvices s 77220
Birsct Projct Exponse s 7722
Civil Enginser: Art Buliding & Lunch Shelter (CA in Summar 2017) North Star H 18,260
Administrative Cost s 2,736

|SCHEMATIC DESIGN

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

GONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

AGENCY APPROVAL S: Increments #1, 4 ang 2R
BID PHASE: Increment 1

BID PHASE: Increment #4

BID PHASE: Increment 2R

0813114

Refer (o BCA Basic
BID PHASE Increments 42,1 (ArLuchi, g}, 3 (Visiors Bleach by District) sendces payment
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION: Increment #1 08731714 % [N | worksheet for basis of %
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION: Increment #4 09/30114 01131714 camplete
CONSTRUCTION AOMINISTRATION: Increment 2R 08/31/15 0%

CONSTRUGTION ADMINISTRATION: #2.3 (Arit.unch), 2.2 (BaseballParking), 3 (Visitors Bleachers) and Bus Bam il D%

CLOSE OUT: Increment #1 02727115 75%

CLOSE OUT; Increment #4 02127715 7%

CLOSE OUT: Increment 2R 10731715, 0%

OLOSE OUT: #2.1 (AlLunch), 22 i, 3 [Vistors Bloachers) and Bus Bam oy Diskieh %

Biscortinued
FEE REMAINING FEE

SCHEMATIC DESIGN 100% 118,444, - N
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 100% _{COMPLI 181,615 - -
OONSTRUCTION DOGUMENTS 52.51% | NO MORE BHLING. 219,346 : 17.743.08
AGENCY APPROVALS A82 | 5890%|NO MORE BILTING 2720310 | < 1227

BID PHASE: Increment #1 100% |COMPLETE

BID PHASE: {ncrement #4 100% |COMPLETE -

BID PHASE: Incremenl 2R - 157400 -
510 PHASE: Increrments #2 4 {Arifliine), 2.2 g}, 3 (Visitors Biaach B oy Dlsrict) % - T1845.00
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION: Increment #1 7 100% - X - -
GONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION: Increment #4. 2 100% 23,689.00 - -
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION: Increment 2R 2 - 7,896,00 N
CONSTRUGTION ADMINISTRATION; #2.1 (asULonch), 2.2 dn), 3 {Visitars Biaaohy d Bus Bam Ey - - 47 378,00
CLOSE OUT: Increment #1 750120 394,80

CLOSE OUT: Increment #4. 225055 118.45 1 S

CLOSE OUT: tncrement #2R N 790.00

CLOSE QLT In: #2422, 8 s Bus B {Biscantiniiad by District) T =

Total Base Confrac( 783,637 | 86, 68447579 AT173.2%

Diract Projoct Expanso: 76963 68,445.13 111733

ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEE

BILLED TO DATE FEE REMAINING
Districl-BCA ASA #1: SPECIALTY CONSULTANTS
Funding Consultant: s 15,000.00 s 640260 | § - |5 ss9r.40
Verde:
Inc. #1: Track & Field s 36,600.00 § 136,326.80 [ 5 273.20 | 8 -
Basoball Fjeld Renovations s 23,700.00 s 15,168.00 |5 - s 85300
SUBTGTAL s 176,360.00 H 967,897.40] § 273.20 |5+ 17,12940
BCA Administralive Costs 26,295.00 k3 3,691,80 40.98 [$72567.92,
DistrictBCA ASA #2: CIVIL ENGINEER
Civi Engineering (onthStar): including Inc, #1 Track & Fisld F3 EE BB |sepistoates - 454 s¢conttod 37558 oravcarciud dg sing [ PINEEE I 470,79 |8 A7 905.5F
[BCA Administrative Costs 3 1,030.60 X 30584718 6154 |50 i2,918.89
DistricLBCA ASA #3: Verde
s EBHI00]S B B
District-BCA ASA #4: Increment #4: Congrete Bleachers / Press Box
Verde: § 42,200,00 3 42,175.00 | § 2500 | § -
Cidl Engineer (NorthStay $ 8,505.00 $ 849750 | § 750 |§ -
Structural Engineer (Biggs Cardosa): s 30,000.00 s 29.98750 | § 12508 -
SUBTOTAL K B3.708.60 3 80.650.00 | § 60013 =
Districl-BCA ASA #5 Ir\c #4: Concrete Bleachers / Presa Box Electrical
ch) s 4,500.00 $ 450000 | § - 1s -
g 4.500.00 I 4FO0D0 [ S P 5 3

DistncLBCA ASA #6: Reise Shot Put and Discus.
Verde | BCA B ©763.00 (s £7830015

District-BCA ASA #7: Increment 2R Path of Travel Civil Engineering CD's / DSA
th Star

Nar v $ 7,470,006 { 6723001 § 747.00 B
BCA Administrative Cost 3 1,120.08 3 1,008.00 § 112.60, i
Tohl zll Additianal Services I3 994,700.00 3 353095518 1,690.07 s 39914A5
Total 1,2 and 4; Baslc Sorvices  Diract Expancs + Addifional Sarvisss s 7.263,295,00 ) 710501643 ¢ 13,981,001 $7 1432578
TOTAL REMAINING FEE[-$ ABT 27887
Complole Projuct 1: Inc. #1, 2R and 4 to DSA certification| § {13,981.00) {20.881.00)
Inc. #2R Civii BIG-CA| § 6,900.00)
Praject 2: Custom Modular Art Bldg. & PC Lunch Sheltor _§$ (105,918.00)

“Savings" § 3047957



98T

ove'sl

| 000'066

jo se

gLecoL

Tr6've

$ (£# 00 SN + 99} pnd J0)BYS Younyy Bpig My feubuo Bupiewal)

W -

$ |

, w«moo uoIINISUoY ,So N

000°0§

000°0S

000'0€

000'68

000°s2

000'051

000'S2

sjusaaoidwi alig Bulp|ing Uy

000'SLY

$
$
§  siuswenoidif woolisay
$
$
$

Winn 199loid Yol

¢ |34 301AM3S DISYE QILVIILSS

00°000'066 $
ANNOWYV LOVAIINOD

SIUBWBAOIAWY [oABI L JO Yled J9}IayS younT
sjuswaAoidw a)S J8)eYS YounT

Uolejje)su| LUoHEPUNO / ¥omypes Jaays youn
100Y {219y Wees Buipuels welsYS younT Od 08 X 08

sjuswanosduil |31 jO Yied Bulpling Uy

UOREPUNO JUSUBLLIS] UNM BuIpling 1y Senpopy 0y X 9€
19Bpng 3500 UoloNLSUC) AJRUWIRIG

- $ INd WIOL %0 0zz'LL $ %89
- $ ALATdNOD %0 9LE'T $ %cC
- $ 313TdNOD %0 09l'ce $ %02
- $ 3131dINOD %0 0v6's $ | %S
- $ 3131dW0D %0 ov6's $ | %5
- $ F131dWOD %0 y0zZ'6E $ |%EE
- $ 3131dW00 %001 - $ (%0
- $ LT 1IN0 %00} - $ 1%0
 31dNOD % B34 30IANES DISY HolAES DIsVE HO %
%0 LUILEIOL LL/10/60
%0 21/1€/80 L11340/70
%0  EUIEIE0 e EMYODO
%0 9L/Lere) 9L/10/60
%0 SL/LEB0 9L/£0/50
S1/02/01 %001
S1102/GL %001
ajedwod 9, El

vels

J0B4UOO U JOU oDy adeaspue

JBISUEION (£10Z JSWLING Ul y0) Jayaus younT p Bulpfing Wy “1eeuiBug ja1D

cNN.Nh ™ $ ]oseyq uoponssuon :m:@.ﬁ,ﬂ:wE:uog :o:o:..ﬁ:oO 1994 uwme_uwm -

184l %2l

glite/e

‘aasiAzy

uonesuadwio) (orNUOY aseg [ejo

LNOC FS0T70

(uoneunp vonesugey jueld-ul sepnjoul) ISYHd NOILYHLSININAY NOILONYLSNOD
3ASVHd dIg

STIVAQUddY AONIOVY|

S1ININNO0A NOILONYLSNOO

ANINGOTIAIA NDIS3Q

NOIS3a O.k(SEIOW

1Nn0o 38070
(uonreunp uopeoqey juejd-uy sepnou) ISYHA NOLLYHLSININGY NOLLONYLISNOD
3SvYHd alg
STVYAOHddY AONIDY
(sBumesp passsulbus Arejpudoid Jo jJuswainoosd sapnjoul) SENIJWNOOA NOILONYLSNOD
ANIWdOTIAIA NOISAA
NDIS3A JILYNIHOS
aseld

%G1 @ dnyew vog

SINVLIINSNOO ALTVIOZLS
sosuadxg josfoid weua snid 98 891D JISeq PjeuIST

m._.<~_ Yo

au ‘yog Ag paiedaiy
::m t< ..w.:vos_ Eouw_._o “TOOHOS HOIH JTHAYNIWWNS N& 103roxd

13)j8ys Yaumn nd pue Buj



5 AIA Document G802" - 2007

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 008
Issued March 23, 2016
TO: Robert Griffith

(Owner or Owner’s Representative)
In accordance with the Agreement dated: February 01, 2013

BETWEEN the Owmer:

(Name and address)

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Road

Tuolumne, CA 95379

and the Architect:

(Name and address)

Bunton Clifford Associates, Inc. dba BCA Architects
505 South Market Street

San Jose, CA 95113

for the Project:

(Name and address)

SUHSD Summervilie High School Modernization
17555 Tuolumne Rd

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Authorization 1s requested
X to proceed with Additional Services.
[1 to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:
1) Completion of Project 1 Increments 1, 2R and 4

2) Project 2 Modular Art Building and PC Lunch Shelter + associated POT and restroom ADA upgrades
3) Discontinued work

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation:

The Total Current Fee Remaining: Original Estimated Basic Services Fee + Original Direct Project Expense + District
Approved ASA’s #1 — 7: §157,279, prior to ASA 008 per “Remaining Fee Worksheet.”

1. Complete Project 1: Increments 1 (Stadium Track & Field and Concession Stand), 2R (ADA Path of Travel
Upgrade) and 4 (Concrete Bleachers)

A. Basic Services:
Increment #2R Bid Phase (Spring 2016)
Increment #2R Construction Phase (Summer 2016)
Increments 1, 2R and 4 DSA close out (Fall 2016)

B. Prior Additional Services:
Remaining additional service consultant close out fees on Increments #1 and #4
Remaining fee for ASA #1 Verde Increment #1

AlA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly G806™ — 2000). Copyright ® 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AlA® Document is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extent pessible under the law, This
document was produced by AlA software at 10:26:37 on 03/24/2016 under Order No.0246281046_1 which expires on 10/08/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1919441236)




Remaining fee for ASA #2 North Star Increment #1
Remaining fee for ASA #4 Verde, North Star and Biggs Cardosa Increment #4
Remaining fee for ASA #7 North Star Increment #2R Construction Documents and Agency Approval

C. New Additional Services:
Civil Engineer: Increment #2R Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out

Project 1:

Basic Services Fee Remaining: $11,173.00Direct Project Expense Remaining: $1,118.00Prior Additional Services

Fees Remaining: $1,690.00New Additional Services Fees: Civil: $6,900.00Total Fee (refer to “Remaining Fee

Worksheet”): $20,881.00

2. Complete Project 2: Custom Modular Art Bldg. & PC Lunch Shelter, plus DSA required Path of Travel and
existing restroorn ADA upgrades

A. Basic Services:
Construction Documents: assume no change to locations of modular Art building and PC lunch shelter
DSA Approval
Bid Phase
Construction Administration
Close Out

B. Additional Services:
Civil Engineer: Construction Documents, Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out

Project 2:

Estimated Basic Services Fee: §77,220.00Direct Project Expense: $7,722.00Additional Services Fees:

$18,240.00Administrative Mark Up: $2,736.00Total Fee (refer to Project 2 Fee Worksheet): $105,918.00

3. Discontinue work on Increment 2.2 (Baseball/Parking), Increment 3 (Visitors Bleachers), Bus Bam and AG
Building

A. No more billing on pro-rated share of original basic service Construction Document and Agency Approval Phase
fees for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG Building

B. No more billing on pro-rated share of original basic service Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out Phase
for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG Building

C. No more Billing on pro-rated share of original Direct Project Expense for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG
Building

D. District Approved ASA #1, no more billing on:
Funding Consultant
Verde fee for Baseball Field Renovation

Savings from Discontinued Scope/Fee: <$30,480> per bottom of “Remaining Fee Worksheet"

Time:

Project 1 Schedule:

Increment #2R Bid Phase (Spring 2016)
Increment #2R Construction Phase (Summer 2016)
Increments 1, 2R and 4 DSA close out (Fall 2016)

Project 2 Schedule:

Construction Documents: 5/1/16 — 8/31/16
DSA Approval: 9/1/16 — 12/31/16

Bid Phase: 1/1/17 - 3/31/17

AlA Document G802™ -~ 2007 (formerly G606 ™ - 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING:

This AtA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this Al&® Document, 2
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxiimum extent possible under the taw. This

docurnent was produced by AlA software at 10:26:37 on 03/24/2016 under Order No.0246281046_1 which expires on 10/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1819441236)



Construction Administration: 4/1/17 - 8/31/17
Close Out: 9/1/17 - 10/31/17

SUBMITTED BY: ) AGREED TO
0 Py

wga /@f«/ e
(Signante) ) N— (Signature)
Brian P. Whitmore, AIA, LEED® AP, President Robert Griffith, Superintendent
(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)

217//6 Sr2 (6

(Date) [ (Date)

AlA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly G606™ - 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:

This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, 3
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 10:26:37 on 03/24/2016 under Order No.0246291046_1 which expires on 10/09/20186, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1919441236)



Mr. Robert Griffith
Amendment 008
March 23, 2016
Page 3 of 3

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

Sincerely,
BCA Architects

Brian P. Whitmore, AlA, LEED® AP
President

Attachments:  AIA Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement 008
Remaining Fee worksheet dated 3/23/16
Project 2 fee Worksheet dated 3/23/16

ce: James E. Moore 1V, Architect, BCA COO
Brie Gargano, BCA Project Manager
BCA Project File No.: 12018 3.0 Contfracts




